Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇔⇒⇒ ▼ . 102/20	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 4 12. 4 Hot Rods Motorcycle & Auto Parts Corporation Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Hot Cams, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 3025 Justin Drive City: Urbandale State: IA Zip: 50322
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: XX Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: April 1, 2004	Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation-State Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,729,456
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Comit 11 on the bare.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Camille L. Urban Brown Winick Graves Gross Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Regency West 5	8. Deposit account number:
West Des Moines IA 50266 City: State: Zip:	TIMO CDACE
9. Signature.	
Camille L. Urban	

04/13/2004 GTON11 00000097 2729456

01 FC:8521

40.00 OP

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002947 FRAME: 0508

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, HOT RODS MOTORCYCLE & AUTO PARTS CORPORATION, an lowa corporation having its principal offices at 3025 Justin Drive, Urbandale, Iowa 50322, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademark now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark Reg. No. Reg. Date

HOT CAMS 2,729,456 June 24, 2003

WHEREAS, HOT CAMS, INC., an lowa corporation having its principal offices at 3025 Justin Drive, Urbandale, Iowa 50322, is desirous of acquiring said mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, HOT RODS MOTORCYCLE & AUTO PARTS CORPORATION hereby assigns to HOT CAMS, INC. all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and the above listed registration thereof.

Signed at Urbandale, lowa this __/s/_ day of ______, 2004.

Hot Rods Motorcycle & Auto Parts Corporation

Title Presiden T

TRADEMARK REEL: 002947 FRAME: 0509

STATE OF IOWA)
) ss:
COUNTY OF POLK)

RECORDED: 04/12/2004

On this <u>lot</u> day of <u>April</u>, 2004, personally appeared <u>Curfis Lenverton</u>, to me known and known to me to be the President of HOT RODS MOTORCYCLE & AUTO PARTS CORPORATION, the assignor above named, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of said assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.

Notary Public in and for said State.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002947 FRAME: 0510